

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 10, 2018

PROJECT: E Van Buren Street – Pavement Rehabilitation Project
Project No. 17-2418 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$238,971.00 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the April 16, 2018 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$238,971.00
J & J Asphalt Company	\$239,202.11
Western Construction, Inc.	\$282,520.00


City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$238,971.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$246,000.00	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	TOTAL
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$238,971.00	\$238,971.00

PROJECT MANAGER:


Ted Johnson, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

4-12-18

**PROJECT NAME: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - E VAN BUREN STREET
PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 17-2418 / CIP NO. 50844**

**LET DATE: April 10, 2018
LOW BID AMOUNT: \$238,971.00**

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,840.00	\$11,840.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2		Unclassified Excavation - Diggouts	CY	75.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
3		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	645.00	\$10.00	\$6,450.00	\$8.75	\$5,643.75	\$9.00	\$5,805.00	\$19.00	\$12,255.00
4		Remove Sidewalk	SF	4,830.00	\$1.00	\$4,830.00	\$1.20	\$5,796.00	\$2.50	\$12,075.00	\$3.00	\$14,490.00
5		Remove Asphalt	SYD	280.00	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$19.60	\$5,488.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00	\$9.00	\$2,520.00
6		Asphalt Milling	SYD	3,665.00	\$2.00	\$7,330.00	\$2.10	\$7,696.50	\$2.50	\$9,162.50	\$3.50	\$12,827.50
7		Remove Concrete Drain Pan	SYD	11.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$25.80	\$283.80	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
8		Remove & Reset Sign	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$51.10	\$51.10	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
9		Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$20.55	\$411.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
10		Base Course	TON	170.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$39.50	\$6,715.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$63.00	\$10,710.00
11		Curb & Gutter	LF	645.00	\$25.00	\$16,125.00	\$35.15	\$22,671.75	\$36.77	\$23,716.65	\$39.00	\$25,155.00
12		Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced	SYD	11.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$93.60	\$999.60	\$97.20	\$1,069.20	\$77.00	\$847.00
13		Asphalt Patch	TON	90.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$97.00	\$8,730.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$148.00	\$13,320.00
14		Asphalt Overlay	TON	1,085.00	\$85.00	\$92,225.00	\$63.85	\$69,277.25	\$68.70	\$74,539.50	\$70.00	\$75,950.00
15		4" Sidewalk	SF	4,370.00	\$6.00	\$26,220.00	\$7.40	\$32,338.00	\$5.20	\$22,724.00	\$6.50	\$28,405.00
16		6" Sidewalk, Reinforced	SF	550.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.85	\$4,317.50	\$7.56	\$4,158.00	\$8.50	\$4,675.00

17	Reinforced Concrete Approach	SYD	140.00	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$70.10	\$9,814.00	\$73.44	\$10,281.60	\$96.50	\$13,510.00
18	Type C Wall (0'-2')	LF	52.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	\$63.72	\$3,313.44	\$109.00	\$5,668.00
19	Detectable Warning Panel - Cast in Place	SF	280.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$35.75	\$10,010.00	\$34.56	\$9,676.80	\$23.50	\$6,580.00
20	Detectable Warning Panel - Retrofit	SF	30.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$37.80	\$1,134.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$24.50	\$735.00
21	Geogrid	SY	200.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$3.25	\$650.00
22	Adjust Manhole	EA	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$305.00	\$1,830.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
23	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.85	\$285.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
24	Inlet Protection	EA	10.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
25	Remove Stump	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	Groove for Cold Applied Pavement Marking - 12" Wide	LF	262.00	\$2.00	\$524.00	\$4.10	\$1,074.20	\$2.36	\$618.32	\$2.75	\$720.50
27	Groove for Cold Applied Pavement Marking - 24" Wide	LF	188.00	\$2.00	\$376.00	\$6.15	\$1,156.20	\$4.75	\$893.00	\$5.50	\$1,034.00
28	Cold Applied Pavement Marking - 12" Contrast Tape	LF	262.00	\$8.00	\$2,096.00	\$9.20	\$2,410.40	\$9.45	\$2,475.90	\$11.00	\$2,882.00
29	Cold Applied Pavement Marking - 24" Contrast Tape	LF	188.00	\$15.00	\$2,820.00	\$20.45	\$3,844.60	\$18.90	\$3,553.20	\$22.00	\$4,136.00
30	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,082.00	\$6,082.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
31	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$9,909.00	\$9,909.00	\$10,281.35	\$10,281.35	\$10,650.00	\$10,650.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
			TOTAL			\$246,000.00	\$236,371.00		\$239,202.11		\$282,520.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

 4-12-18
Date

Ted Johnson, PE
Project Manager